ANNUAL SPORTS MEET -2024-2025

® aym
St.Mary’s Dubai 1fff'v’)%;,

EVENTS FOR BOY’S
Born on
1555, | @ om0 aom [t [s |
1-1-2013 b Y
Born on
GJl:rZii(rg or After 100m | 200m | 400m | 800m ;'S:]g Shot put :Z;l:Om
1-1-2011 P y
Born on
G';fni‘)rlo or After | 100m | 200m | 400m | 800m | 1500m _Llj’n:g Shot put :leaOOm
1-1-2009 Jjump y
Born on
S fads | orerfom 100m | 200m | 400m | 800m | 1500m | L°N8 Shot pyt | *100m
Super Senior | 31-12-2008 Jump Relay

RULES AND REGULATIONS

> Each student can participate in maximum of 3 events excluding relay.(Either two track & one field or
one track & two field events)

> Relay team would be selected from the result of 100m heats. Those students who get the first four
positions will be selected for relay team to represent their houses.

» Any over age students shall be shifted to the next higher appropriate division
Awards and Points Details

> All winners will be awarded First(Gold), Second(Silver) & Third (Bronze)

o

** Points will be awarded as follows

e First Place -05

e Second Place -03

e Third Place -01
% For the relay Event

® First Place -10

e Second Place - 06

e Third Place -02

v" Those who secure maximum points will be awarded individual championship trophy in their respective
categories. (excluding relay)
v The championship trophy will be awarded to the house securing maximum points.

V" A special Trophy will be awarded to the best house in March Past.

Mr. Paul Asir Joseph
Principal

% .
Mr. Christopher Chandra
HOD -P E

Suga; . yoak.




v ST. MARY’S Catholic High School, Dubai

ANNUAL SPORTS MEET -2024-25
' TRYOUT SCHEDULE FORBOYS

MONDAY
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
MONDAY
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
MONDAY
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
MONDAY
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
MONDAY
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
MONDAY
TUESDAY

TUESDAY

28/10/2024
29/10/2024
30/10/2024
31/10/2024
04/11/2024
05/11/2024
06/11/2024
07/11/2024
11/11/2024
12/11/2024
13/11/2024
14/11/2024
18/11/2024
19/11/2024
20/11/2024
21/11/2024
25/11/2024
26/11/2024
27/11/2024
28/11/2024
09/12/2024
10/12/2024

07/01/2025

LONG JUMP,SHOTPUT
LONG JUMP,SHOTPUT
100M

100M

800M

800M

200M

200M

400M

400M

400M

400M

200M

200M

LONG JUMP,SHOTPUT
LONG JUMP,SHOTPUT
100M

100M

100M

100M

1500 mtrs.

1500 mtrs

800M

YR 5&6 TRYOUTS DURING SPORTS LESSON

':,P.ERYIOD:‘-’ = :

BREAK
BREAK
5th
5th
BREAK
BREAK
5th
5th
BREAK
BREAK
5th
5th
BREAK
BREAK
5th
5th
BREAK
BREAK

5th

5th

YR 111213
YR 9&10
YR 8B,C,F
YR 7B,C,F

YR,l 1,12,13
YR 9&10
YR 8B,C,F
YR 7B,CF

YR,11,12,13
YR 9&10
YR 8B,C,F
YR 7B,C,F

YR,11,12,13
YR 9&10
YR 8B,C,F
YR7B,EE

YR,11,12,13
YR 9&10
YR 8B,C,F
YR 7B,C.E

YR 11,1213
YR 9&10

YR7&8 B,C,F




St.Mary’s Dubai @?@; ‘

ANNUAL SPORTS MEET -2024-2024

EVENTS FOR GIRL’S
T Born on
SYE.!JS %\i6r or After 100mts | 200mts | 400mts Jllxon:i Shot Put 4)|;1e(l)a?m
il e 1-1-2013 y
' Born on
YJR.7‘&r8 or After 100mts | 200mts | 400mts | 800mts JLuor:g Shot Put 4);{1(,):m
g 1-1-2011 i ey
Born on
YZjn?;:O or After | 100mts | 200mts | 400mts | 800mts Jzor:i Shotput | 4 ’;il(;(;m
1-1-2009
YR 11,12 & 13 B°Br ”f°” L P
Super Senior A EarE 100mts | 200mts | 400mts | 800mts whe Shot Put . i
31-12-2008 Jump Relay

RULES AND REGULATIONS

> Each student can participate in maximum of 3 events excluding relay.(Either two track & one field or
one track & two field events)

> Relay team would be selected from the result of 100m heats. Those students who get the first four
positions will be selected for relay team to represent their houses.

> Any over age students shall be shifted to the next higher appropriate division
Awards and Points Details

> All winners will be awarded First(Gold), Second(Silver) & Third (Bronze)

<+ Points will be awarded as follows

® First Place -05

e Second Place -03

e Third Place -01
% For the relay Event

® First Place -10

e Second Place - 06

e Third Place -02

v" Those who secure maximum points will be awarded individual championship trophy in their respective
categories. (excluding relay)

v The championship trophy will be awarded to the house securing maximum points.

v A special Trophy will be awarded to the best house in March Past.

; s CATHOLIC i W
S TGy & \
c RS KON
& %
\ g

Mr. Christopher Chandra Mr. Paul Asir Joseph

P.0. BOX 52232
HOD -PE Principal

/

OuBp; . y.ak.




ST. MARY’S Catholic High School, Dubai

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY

FRIDAY

WEDNESDAY

29/10/2024

30/10/2024

31/10/2014

05/11/2024

06/11/2024

07/11/2024
08/11/2024

12/11/2024

13/11/2024

14/11/2014

15/11/2024

19/11/2024

20/11/2024

21/11/2024

22/11/2024
27/11/2024
28/11/2024

29/11/2024

04/12/2024

200M
200M
200M
200M
100M
LONG JUMP, SHOTPUT
400M
100M
100M
LONG JUMP
400M
LONG JUMP, SHOTPUT
SHOTPUT
LONG JUMP
LONG JUMP
200M
LONG JUMP
LONG JUMP
LONG JUMP
800M
LONG JUMP
LONG JUMP
SHOTPUT
SHOT PUT
100M
SHOTPUT
SHOTPUT
SHOTPUT
400M
SHOTPUT
SHOTPUT
800M
800M
200M
100M
SHOTPUT & LONG JUMP

YR 5&6 TRYOUTS WILL BE DURING SPORTS LESSON

ANNUAL SPORTS MEET -2024-25
TRYOUT SCHEDULE FOR GIRLS

7TH
6TH
8TH
4TH
6TH
7TH
BREAK
6TH
8TH
4TH
BREAK
6TH
7TH
3RD
8TH
BREAK
6TH
8TH
1ST
BREAK
5TH
3RD
3RD
8TH
BREAK
6TH
8TH
1ST
BREAK
S5TH
3RD
BREAK
BREAK
3RD
7TH
BREAK

s CATHOLIC Higy
&C‘,’,

YR 7A&7D
YR 8A
YR 8D&8E
YR 7E
YR 7A&7D
YR 7A&7D
YR 11,12&13
YR 8A
YR 8D&8E
YR7E
YR 9&10
YR 7A&7D
YR 7E
YR 10D
YR 9A&9D
YR 11,12&13 & YR 9&10
YR 8A
YR 8D&8E
YR 10E
YR7&8
YR 10A
YR 9E
YR 10D
YR 9A&9D
YR 11,12&13 & YR9 & 10
YR 8A
YR 8D&BE
YR 10E
YR 7&8
YR 10A
YR OE
YR11,12&13
YR 9&10
YR 9E
YRI7E
SeYRAT.12°& 13

32232

SR



