

## St.Mary's Dubai



### ANNUAL SPORTS MEET -2024-2025 **EVENTS FOR BOY'S**

				Contract the second				
Born on or After 1-1-2013	100m	200m	400m	Long Jump	Shot	4x100m Relay		
Born on or After 1-1-2011	100m	200m	400m	800m	Long Jump	Shot put	4x100m Relay	
Born on or After 1-1-2009	100m	200m	400m	800m	1500m	Long jump	Shot put	4x100m Relay
Born on or Before 31-12-2008	100m	200m	400m	800m	1500m	Long Jump	Shot put	4x100m Relay
	or After 1-1-2013  Born on or After 1-1-2011  Born on or After 1-1-2009  Born on or Before	or After 1-1-2013  Born on or After 1-1-2011  Born on or After 100m  or Before 100m	or After 1-2013  Born on or After 1-00m 200m 1-1-2011  Born on or After 100m 200m 200m 1-1-2009  Born on or Before 100m 200m 200m	Born on or After 1-1-2013  Born on or After 100m 200m 400m 1-1-2011  Born on or After 100m 200m 400m 1-1-2009  Born on or Before 100m 200m 400m 400m 400m 400m 400m 400m 4	Born on or After 1-1-2013  Born on or After 100m 200m 400m 200m 800m 1-1-2011  Born on or After 100m 200m 400m 800m 1-1-2009  Born on or After 1-1-2009  Born on or Before 100m 200m 400m 800m 800m 1-1-2009	Born on or After 1-1-2013  Born on or After 100m 200m 400m 200m 800m Long Jump  T-1-2011  Born on or After 100m 200m 400m 800m 1500m  or After 1-2009  Born on or Before 100m 200m 400m 800m 1500m	Born on or After 1-1-2013         100m         200m         400m         Long Jump         Shot put         4x100m Relay           Born on or After 1-1-2011         100m         200m         400m         800m         Long Jump         Shot put           Born on or After 1-1-2009         100m         200m         400m         800m         1500m         Long jump           Born on or Before 21 13 2009         100m         200m         400m         800m         1500m         Long Jump	or After 1-1-2013         100m         200m         400m         Long Jump         Shot put         4x100m Relay           Born on or After 1-1-2011         100m         200m         400m         800m         Long Jump         Shot put         4x100m Relay           Born on or After 1-1-2009         100m         200m         400m         800m         1500m         Long Jump         Shot put           Born on or Before 21 13 2 2009         100m         200m         400m         800m         1500m         Long Jump         Shot put

#### RULES AND REGULATIONS

- > Each student can participate in maximum of 3 events excluding relay. (Either two track & one field or one track & two field events)
- > Relay team would be selected from the result of 100m heats. Those students who get the first four positions will be selected for relay team to represent their houses.
- Any over age students shall be shifted to the next higher appropriate division Awards and Points Details
- All winners will be awarded First(Gold), Second(Silver) & Third (Bronze)
  - Points will be awarded as follows

First Place	- 05
· ·· oc i lacc	- 03

Second Place - 03

Third Place - 01

For the relay Event

First Place

- 10

Second Place

- 06

Third Place

- 02

- ✓ Those who secure maximum points will be awarded individual championship trophy in their respective categories. (excluding relay)
- ✓ The championship trophy will be awarded to the house securing maximum points.
- ✓ A special Trophy will be awarded to the best house in March Past.

Mr. Christopher Chandra

HOD -PE

P.O. BOX 52232 DUBAL - U.A.E

Mr. Paul Asir Joseph Principal



# ANNUAL SPORTS MEET -2024-25 TRYOUT SCHEDULE FOR BOYS

DAY	DATE	EVENT	PERIOD	CLASS
MONDAY	28/10/2024	LONG JUMP,SHOTPUT	BREAK	YR,11,12,13
TUESDAY	29/10/2024	LONG JUMP,SHOTPUT	BREAK	YR 9&10
WEDNESDAY	30/10/2024	100M	5th	YR 8B,C,F
THURSDAY	31/10/2024	100M	5th	YR 7B,C,F
MONDAY	04/11/2024	800M	BREAK	YR,11,12,13
TUESDAY	05/11/2024	800M	BREAK	YR 9&10
WEDNESDAY	06/11/2024	200M	5th	YR 8B,C,F
THURSDAY	07/11/2024	200M	5th	YR 7B,C,F
MONDAY	11/11/2024	400M	BREAK	YR,11,12,13
TUESDAY	12/11/2024	400M	BREAK	YR 9&10
WEDNESDAY	13/11/2024	400M	5th	YR 8B,C,F
THURSDAY	14/11/2024	400M	5th	YR 7B,C,F
MONDAY	18/11/2024	200M	BREAK	YR,11,12,13
TUESDAY	19/11/2024	200M	BREAK	YR 9&10
WEDNESDAY	20/11/2024	LONG JUMP,SHOTPUT	5th	YR 8B,C,F
THURSDAY	21/11/2024	LONG JUMP,SHOTPUT	5th	YR 7B,C,F
MONDAY	25/11/2024	100M	BREAK	YR,11,12,13
TUESDAY	26/11/2024	100M	BREAK	YR 9&10
WEDNESDAY	27/11/2024	100M	5th	YR 8B,C,F
THURSDAY	28/11/2024	100M	, 5th	YR 7B,C,F
MONDAY	09/12/2024	1500 mtrs.	BREAK	YR,11,12,13
TUESDAY	10/12/2024	1500 mtrs	BREAK	YR 9&10
TUESDAY	07/01/2025	800M	BREAK	YR7&8 B,C,F

YR 5&6 TRYOUTS DURING SPORTS LESSON

P.O. 80X 52232

DUBAJ - U.A.E.



## St.Mary's Dubai





## ANNUAL SPORTS MEET -2024-2024 **EVENTS FOR GIRL'S**

	Born on	THE STATE OF	77.77				100000000000000000000000000000000000000	ATTENDED
YR.5 & 6 Sub-Junior	or After 1-1-2013	100mts	200mts	400mts	Long Jump	Shot Put	4x100m Relay	
YR.7 & 8 Junior	Born on or After 1-1-2011	100mts	200mts	400mts	800mts	Long Jump	Shot Put	4x100m Relay
YR.9 & 10 Senior	Born on or After 1-1-2009	100mts	200mts	400mts	800mts	Long Jump	Shot Put	4 x 100 m Relay
YR 11, 12 & 13 Super Senior	Born on or Before 31-12-2008	100mts	200mts	400mts	800mts	Long Jump	Shot Put	4 x 100 m Relay

- > Each student can participate in maximum of 3 events excluding relay. (Either two track & one field or one track & two field events)
- > Relay team would be selected from the result of 100m heats. Those students who get the first four positions will be selected for relay team to represent their houses.
- Any over age students shall be shifted to the next higher appropriate division Awards and Points Details
- ➤ All winners will be awarded First(Gold), Second(Silver) & Third (Bronze)
  - Points will be awarded as follows

•	First Place	- 05
•	Second Place	- 03
•	Third Place	- 01

For the relay Event

- First Place - 10 Second Place - 06 Third Place - 02
- ✓ Those who secure maximum points will be awarded individual championship trophy in their respective categories. (excluding relay)
- ✓ The championship trophy will be awarded to the house securing maximum points.
- ✓ A special Trophy will be awarded to the best house in March Past.

Mr. Christopher Chandra HOD-PE

P.O. BOX 52232 DUBAL - U.A.E

Mr. Paul Asir Joseph Principal



## **ANNUAL SPORTS MEET -2024-25**

## **TRYOUT SCHEDULE FOR GIRLS**

DAY	DATE	EVENT	PERIOD	CLASS	
TUESDAY	29/10/2024	200M	7TH	YR 7A&7D	
WEDNESDAY	20/10/2024	200M	6TH	YR 8A	
WEDNESDAT	30/10/2024	200M	8TH	YR 8D&8E	
THURSDAY	31/10/2014	200M	4TH	YR 7E	
mondani	31/10/2014	100M	6TH	YR 7A&7D	
TUESDAY	05/11/2024	LONG JUMP, SHOTPUT	7TH	YR 7A&7D	
TOESDIII	03/11/2024	400M	BREAK	YR 11,12&13	
		100M	6TH	YR 8A	
WEDNESDAY	06/11/2024	100M	8TH	YR 8D&8E	
		LONG JUMP	4TH	YR 7E	
THURSDAY	07/11/2024	400M	BREAK	YR 9&10	
HIORSDAT	07/11/2024	LONG JUMP, SHOTPUT	6TH	YR 7A&7D	
FRIDAY	08/11/2024	SHOTPUT	7TH	YR 7E	
TUESDAY	12/11/2024	LONG JUMP	3RD	YR 10D	
TOESDAT	12/11/2024	LONG JUMP	8TH	YR 9A&9D	
	13/11/2024	200M	BREAK	YR 11,12&13 & YR 9&10	
WEDNESDAY		LONG JUMP	6ТН	YR 8A	
		LONG JUMP	8TH	YR 8D&8E	
	14/11/2014	LONG JUMP	1ST	YR 10E	
THURSDAY		800M	BREAK	YR7&8	
		LONG JUMP	5TH	YR 10A	
FRIDAY	15/11/2024	LONG JUMP	3RD	YR 9E	
TUESDAY	19/11/2024	SHOTPUT	3RD	YR 10D	
TOLODITI	15/11/2024	SHOT PUT	8ТН	YR 9A&9D	
		100M	BREAK	YR 11,12&13 & YR.9 & 10	
WEDNESDAY	20/11/2024	SHOTPUT	6ТН	YR 8A	
		SHOTPUT	8ТН	YR 8D&8E	
	21/11/2024	SHOTPUT	1ST	YR 10E	
THURSDAY		400M	BREAK	YR 7&8	
		SHOTPUT	5TH	YR 10A	
FRIDAY	22/11/2024	SHOTPUT	3RD	YR 9E	
WEDNESDAY	27/11/2024	800M	BREAK	YR 11,12&13	
THURSDAY	28/11/2024	800M	BREAK	YR 9&10	
FRIDAY	29/11/2024	200M	3RD	YR 9E	
	27/ 11/ 202 f	100M	7TH	YR 7E	
WEDNESDAY	04/12/2024	SHOTPUT & LONG JUMP	BREAK	YR 11,12 & 13	

YR 5&6 TRYOUTS WILL BE DURING SPORTS LESSON

P.O. DOX 52232

DUBAL - U.A.E.